## 502594803 12/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641063

UBMISSION TYPE:		NE	N ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ME	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/0	03/05/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution	Date
HANDSPRING, INC.			03/05/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	PALMONE, IN	IC		
Street Address:			F	
City:	SUNNYVALE	950 WEST MAUDE AVENUE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94085			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	
		6975304	Number	
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (970 541) pto.a be sent via US Ma e: HEV 3404 INTE	)778-4063 7158443 assignments@ <i>il when the er</i> VLETT-PACK 4 E. HARMON		
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Property Type  E DATA  (970) 5417 pto.a be sent via US Ma e: HEV 3404 INTE	)778-4063 7158443 assignments@ <i>il when the en</i> VLETT-PACK 4 E. HARMON ELLECTUAL I	©hp.com  mail attempt is unsuccessful.  ARD COMPANY  IY ROAD MS 35  PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION	
Property Patent Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Property Type  E DATA  (970) 5417 pto.a be sent via US Ma e: HEV 3404 INTE	)778-4063 7158443 assignments@ il when the en VLETT-PACK 4 E. HARMON ELLECTUAL I	©hp.com  mail attempt is unsuccessful.  ARD COMPANY IY ROAD MS 35 PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION  COLORADO 80528	

PATENT REEL: 031772 FRAME: 0190

source=82600308\_Assignment1#page1.tif source=82600308\_Assignment1#page2.tif source=82600308\_Assignment1#page3.tif

## Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A THUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERIES:

"MANDSPRING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE, INC.", A COMPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK E.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FIRWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3146254 8100M 040169554



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
ADTHER WINDSON, Secretary of State
ADTHER WINDSON, Secretary of State

DATE: 03-08-04

PATENT REEL: 0162264F PATE: 0220 REEL: 031772 FRAME: 0191

State of Delegare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Nelivered 03:39 PM 03/05/2004 FIED 03:29 PM 03/05/2004 ENV 040169554 - 3146254 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGI: R MERGING HANDSPRING, INC. INTO PALMONE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, paimCne, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Handspring, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sub").

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Bos: 1 of Directors, duly adopted by quadimous written consent as of Pobruary 24, 2004, determined () merge Sub with and into the Company on the terms and conditions set forth therein:

RESOLVED: That the Company merge Sub with and into the ('ampany, with the Company, being the surviving entity in such merger (the 'Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the affectiveness of the Mirger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Sul-

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the proper officers of the Complexy be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, for and on brhalf of the Company and in its name, to execute and deliver all such agreements, instruments, cortificates and other documents, and to take all such further action, as such officers may deem accessary, advisable or appropriate in order to effectuate the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESCILVED FURTHER: That all acts and things heretofore tai: m or done by any officer or other agent of the Company on or prior to the dath hereof in connection with the transactions ecotempiated by these resolution; be, and each hereby is, ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted in all respects as acts taken or done on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company.

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0221 REEL: 031772 FRAME: 0192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its authorized officer, this 5th day of March, 2004.

PALMONE, INC.

By:

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

RECORDED: 02/04/2005 RECORDED: 12/09/2013